Summary of the Schedule of Fees & Charges (EDJA) Allgau Airport
=> for aircrafts below 5.700 kg MTOM Memmingen

Landing charges are calculated on the basis of the Maximum Take-Off Mass (MTOM)
1. Landing Charges (see Schedule of Fees and Charges Article Ill, 1)

l_ Noise Category 1 Noise Category 2 Noise Category 3 | Noise Category 4

Gliders 3,24 €

Up to 1200 kg 29,51 € 22,68 € 14,58 € 9,71 €

over 1200kg up to 1600kg 44,28 € 30,79 € 23,76 € 16,21 €

over 1600kg up to 2000kg 66,41 € 45,90 € 35,64 € 21,60 €

iy A0 T (e LU 4158 € 3023 € 17,83 € 11,88 €
or part thereof) ! ' ' '

over 1200kg up to 1600kg 16,21 €

Aeroplanes

Training and rating flights

The charges for training and rating flights with piston and
jet aircraft of noise category 3 and 4 are subject to a
16,21 € reduction by 40%.

The reduction does not apply before SR-30 min. and
after SS+30 min!

The reduction does not apply on Sunday or statutory
public holidays!

over 1600kg up to 2000kg 27,00€

over 2000kg (per 1000kg
or part thereof)

Rotorcraft

Terms and conditions of payment
All charges are in all cases to be paid, in euros
(€), before take-off (except invoice customers).

Customer follow-up cost
A fee of 26.81 euros is charged for research, customer registration and forwarding of invoices.
A fee of 4,64 euros is charged for the forwarding of paper invoices.

Emission-based landing charge for aircrafts up to 5.700kg

Per LTO-Cycle, Touch&Go or Low Approach 0,81 €

Z| Charge (see Schedule of Fees and Charges Article VI, 2)
Charges levied for central infrastructure facilities (ZI charges) for aircrafts up to 5.700kg

Per Take-off

Increased ZI charge for take-offs outside of the
operating hours published in the AIP for Memmingen
Airport (per 15 minutes or part thereof

2. Additional Services
Lighting charge (see Schedule of Fees and Charges Article Ill, 1)

Monday to Saturday: 71,40 €*
Sunday/Public Holidays: 154,70 €*

Lighting Charge for aircrafts up to 5.700kg

Per Landing/Take-off, Touch&Go or Low Approach 11,88 €
Noise-based charge outside official operating hours (see Schedule of Fees and Charges Article Ill, 1)

Surcharge on landing charges for landings and/or take-offs outside the official operating hours

23:00 (LT) — 23:59 (LT) 150% of the standard rate*
00:00 (LT) — 04:59 (LT) 200% of the standard rate*

150% of the standard rate*

05:00 (LT) — 05:59 (LT)

Positioning charge rate (see Schedule of Fees and Charges Article 111, 4)

Aircraft parking for more than 4h per 24h or part thereof

Up to 1200kg 7,02 €
over 1200kg up to 2000kg 9,18 €
over 2000kg up to 1000kg 5,94 €

The German-language edition of this Schedule of Fees & Charges shall be definitive. Translations into
other languages as well as summaries are for informational purposes only. All prices incl. 19 % VAT.

* Other Charges might be applicable according to the list of ground handling charges
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